
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

*: Committee Chair 

**: Committee C-Chair 

2025 Joint Health & Safety Committee Members Contact List 

Safety Team 
 

calsafety@qualico.com   

Mike Cole * 
Sterling Homes 

Employer Rep. 
mcole@sterlingcalgary.com  403-212-6371 

Paula Reilly  
Sterling Homes 

Worker Rep. 
paula.reilly@sterlingcalgary.com 403-385-2865 

Clayton O’Shea 
Q. Properties 

Employer Rep. 
coshea@qualico.com  403-212-6320 

Roger Stoodley  
Q Properties 

Worker Rep.  

roger.stoodley@qualico.com 

 
403 512-9243 

Cary Kienitz 
Q. Communities 

Employer Rep. 
ckienitz@qualico.com  403-212-6306 

Katyana Topshee  
Q. Communities 

Worker Rep 
katyana.topshee@qualico.com 403-212-2968 

Alain Boileau 
Streetside 

Employer Rep.  
alain.boileau@streetsidehomes.com   403-385-2858 

Jacqueline Strasser 
Streetside Worker 

Rep.  
jacqueline.strasser@streetsidehomes.com  403-604-7129 

Mike Baxter 
NuVista Homes 

Employer Rep.  
Mike.baxter@nuvistahomes.com  587-572-2704 

Earl Raatz 
NuVista Homes 

Worker Rep. 
eraatz@nuvistahomes.com 403-212-1614 

Bruce Staszczak 
Broadview Homes 

Employer Rep. 
bruce@broadviewhomes.com 403-212-6365 

Jeff Dueck 
Broadview Homes 

Worker Rep. 
jeff.dueck@broadviewhomes.com 403-212-2965 

HSC Contact Email:       qcgyhsc@qualico.com  
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